

Feb. 1, 2024

Greetings,

The Britton Deerfield Athletic Boosters will be hosting our 18th Annual Golf Scramble on May 11, 2024.

It is our goal, as the Britton-Deerfield Athletic Boosters, to aid in a fun, exciting, and educational environment in which our student-athletes participate in sports. Sports provide life learning skills and valuable experiences that they will carry with them for a lifetime. This event supports Britton-Deerfield's middle and high school sports programs. All proceeds will be used towards scholarships, to purchase equipment, uniforms, and provide field improvements at the school and any other items or needs of our student-athletes. All support is tax-deductible.

There are no public funds to host this event so it is imperative that we raise the full amount through donations from our local organizations and businesses. We are blessed to have such generous support from our local businesses and we are hoping you will be able to assist us with this important endeavor.

Monetary donations, merchandise and/or gift certificates are all needed in order to make the event a success.

Checks can be made payable to "Britton Deerfield Athletic Boosters" and can be mailed to:

Britton Deerfield Athletic Boosters c/o Kelly Bush 8151 Pennington Rd. Tecumseh, MI 49286

If you prefer to donate merchandise or a gift card to be used for prizes please contact me to make arrangements for pick up.

Thank you for your support. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kelly Bush at (517) 605-0075

Sincerely,

Britton Deerfield Athletic Boosters 201 College Ave. Britton, MI 49229 Raul Arriaga, President Kelly Shiels, Vice President Kristen Smith, Treasurer Kelly Bush, Secretary

2024 Golf Outing Committee Members:

Kelly Bush: 517-605-0075 / kelly.bush@bdschools.us Kristen Smith: 734-306-5228 / ksmith20@emich.edu Kelly Shiels: 517-403-9008 / <u>kshiels@hotmail.com</u> **Tax ID #38-3467195**

18th Annual Britton Deerfield Athletic Booster Golf Scramble Sponsorship Form

Deadline to submit sponsorship form: May 7, 2024

HOLE SPONSOR - \$50 PER HOLE

PLEASE INDICATE HOW MANY HOLES YOU WOULD LIKE TO SPONSOR INCLUDES: BUSINESS/ FAMILY NAME PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED ON **EACH** HOLE SPONSORED

___ GIFT CARD / OTHER MISC DONATION

WE WELCOME GIFT CARDS / GIFT BASKETS / MERCHANDISE OR OTHER MONETARY DONATIONS

____ 2.5' X 4' LOGO BANNER - \$300 EACH

(INCLUDE YOUR BUSINESS CARD FOR BANNER DESIGN)

** Please note that your company banner will be printed and displayed at the BD sports facilities the following school year 2024/2025**

Name:_____

Address:_____

Phone:_____

Email:_____

Please return this form along with your payment to:

Kelly Bush 8151 Pennington Rd. Tecumseh, MI 49286 (517) 605-0075 kelly.bush@bdschools.us

Tax ID # 38-3467195